
Project Information for the Nematode ATBI Project

Project Details

Project Description: Nematode ATBI of the Smokies, including the 2013 Nemablitz

Start Date: 1/1/2010 End Date: 7/13/2013

Protocol: All specimens were taken to the University of Nebraska Parasitology Lab.

Project Notes:

Summary: Inventory and Nematode Blitz for public participation.

Principal Investigator:

Project Dates:

Thomas O. Powers

Data Summary

Number of Sites Sampled:

Number of Samplings:

Number of Orders Identified:

Number of Specimens Identified to Species:

Number of Specimens not Identified to Species:

Percentage of Major Watersheds Sampled:

12

17

7

47

60

13 %

Number of Families Identified: 22

Number of Genera Identified: 40

Total Number of Individuals Counted (actual or estimated): 107

Number of Species Identified: 15

Data Collection Year(s): 2010 to 2011
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