## **Project Information for the Nematode ATBI Project**

## **Project Details**

Principal Investigator:	Thomas (	). Powers		
Project Description	Project Description: Nematode ATBI of the		uding the 2013 Nemablitz	
Project Dates:	Start Date:	1/1/2010 End Date:	7/13/2013	
Protocol:	All specim	All specimens were taken to the University of Nebraska Parasitology Lab.		
Project Notes:				

## Summary:

Inventory and Nematode Blitz for public participation.

## Data Summary

Data Collection Year(s):	2010 to 2011
Number of Sites Sampled:	12
Number of Samplings:	17
Number of Orders Identified:	7
Number of Families Identified:	22
Number of Species Identified:	15
Number of Specimens Identified to Species:	47
Number of Specimens not Identified to Species:	60
Total Number of Individuals Counted (actual or es	timated): 107
Number of Genera Identified:	40
Percentage of Major Watersheds Sampled:	13 %